## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF DAIRY DEVELOPMENT. Replatered with A/17 THIRUVANANTHAFURAM

## Present: MINI RAVINDRADAS

Dairy Development Department, Establishment, Lemporary Appointment of Dairy Extension Officer through Employment Exchange - Orders issued.

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT No: EST 5299 2020

Read.1 Letter No. 1-2020/153 dated: 20.10.2020, 1-2020/153 (A) dated: Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 16/01/2021 11.12.2020 of the Divisional Employment Officer(P&E),

2. Letter No. 1/2020/218 dated: 20.10.2020, 1-2020/218 dated: 23.11.2020 of the Divisional Employment Officer(P&E), Thiruvananthapuram

## ORDER

The following candidates sponsored by the Divisional Employment Officer(P&1) Throwananthapuram vide letter read as above, is temporarily appointed is Dairy Extension Officer in this department in the scale of pay of Rs 39500-83000 and posted in the units mentioned against their names.

SI. No	Name & Address of the candidate	Office in which posted	Officer before
former	Smt.Divya Valsan Kumbala Parambil House Kanimangalam Post Thrissur-680 027	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Kannur , Kannur	whom for dury
	Sri Akash Krishna R Padinjarepurakkal House, Enkakkad P.O, Thrissur 680 589	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Peravoor, Kannur	Deputy Director, Kannur
	Smt. Mariyam S Feace Land, Kuzhimathuadu P.O Kollam-691 509	Dairy Extension Service Unit Pancor, Kannur	Deputy Director, Kanutu

and a second sec

	4 Smt. Arya.P.R Vilayil Vadakkathil Thottumugam.P.O,. Mynagappally, Kollam 690 519	Dairy Extension Servic Unit,Koothuprambu, Kannur	e Deputy Director, Kannur
	5 Sri.Sidharth Vijay Veliyathu, Kottiyoor, Kottiyoor.P.O, Kannur – 670 551	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Manikadavu Kannur	
	6 Sri. Aravind Balan Thiruvathirayil Manalivila Neyyattinkara.P.O Thiruvananthapuram 695 121	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Karaduka Kasargod	
7	Sri.Stephin Francis Pottavila Veedu Fort Ward, Neyyattinkara.P.O Thiruvananthapuram 695 121	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Vathikudy, Idukki	e Deputy Director, Idukki
8	Smt. Keerthi.S Manalumpurathu, Ayithottuva, West Kallada, Kollam 691 500	Dairy Extension Service Unit,Devikulam,Idduki	Deputy Director, Idukki
9	Smt. Anusha.V Thottupurath House, Kappu, Madakkathanam.P.O Muvattupuzha	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Mannarkadu, Palakkad	Deputy Director, Palakkad
10	House No. 69, Chittilappilly		Deputy Director, Palakkad

	11	Sri. Adwaith.K.S Kollantayyathu, Iverkala West South, Puthanpalam.P.O, Kollam 691 553 Smt. Abhirami.N.A Nediyirippil House, Kazhimbram, Kazhimbram.P.O,	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Thrithala, Palakkad Dairy Extension Service Unit, Panamaram, Wayanad	Palakkad
-	13	Thrissur 680 568 Smt. Aleena.K.S Kalarikkal House, Ponkothra, Parappukara.P.O, Thrissur	Dairy Extension Service Unit, Kalpatta, Wayanad	Deputy Director, - Wayanad

This posting is purely on Provisional basis under Rule 9(a)(1) of the Kerala State and Subordinate Service Rules 1958 for a period of 179 days or till the regular appointments through Kerala Public Service Commission are made, whichever is earlier. The service of the above mentioned candidates are liable to be terminated at any time without notice.

То

The Persons Concerned

Copy to: 1) The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

 2) The Director of Employment, Employment Directorate, Thiruvananthapuram

3) The Divisional Employment Officer(P&E), Thiruvananthapuram
4) Deputy Director, Kannur, Idukki, Palakkad, Wayanad, Kasargod
5) File

6) Stock File